



Snack food that's not junk food

Ph 0800 466 889 NZ Ph 1800 466 889 AU
196 Swanson Road, Henderson
PO Box 21 086, Henderson, Auckland 0650, NZ
sales@gonutz.co.nz www.gonutz.co.nz

PRODUCT INFORMATION & NUTRITIONAL DETAILS

GONUTZ Caramel Popcorn



FEATURES

- Rich, caramel flavour
- Sweet & crunchy treat
- Gluten free
- Made with NZ Corn



Fill weight: 125g

Packaging: BOPP laminate printed bag

Sold as: Cartons 12x

INGREDIENTS: Popcorn, sugar, maltodextrin, maize oil, **SOY** lecithin, salt, flavour, colour 150d, sodium bicarbonate.

Contains: SOY

May contain traces of Tree Nuts, Milk (Dairy)

Country of Origin: Made in NZ

Shelf life: 6-9 months

Storage: Ambient, clean & dry, avoid strong light. **Avoid heat or popcorn may stick together.**

ALLERGEN & INTOLERANCE AGENTS – contains / may contain

Tree Nuts	May contain	Gluten	No
Peanuts	No	Crustacea	No
Seeds	No	Fish	No
Soy products	Yes	Egg	No
Milk or Dairy	May contain traces	Sulphites	No
Spices	No	Sesame	No

NUTRITIONAL DATA (averages)	Per 25g	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	444	1780
Protein (g)	1	4
Fat total (g)	2	7.5
- Fat saturated (g)	<1	3
Carbohydrate (g)	21	84
- Sugars (g)	12	48
Fibre (g)	2.5	10
Sodium (mg)	55	220

Values are averages of flavours and production.

Some products processed in the same factory as PEANUTS and other allergens. Refer packets for details.

Please consult GONUTZ or your health professional for any specific dietary concerns.

Updated 2025-09-17